Attorney Docket 068082.0115	03-08-2	2002	Sheet 1 of 1
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92		110 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the User while Complexity			
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(.	102010	252 and Ad	ched original documents or copy thereof. dress of receiving Party(ies):
iNetProfit.com Incorporated P.O. Box 26502 Austin, Texas 78755-0502	FEB 1.	iNetProfit, I	nc. raft Road, Suite 120
State of Incorporation: Texas		State of Inco	rporation: Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?		
Yes X No M 3. Nature of conveyance:	ed 2-14-02	-	
Assignment X Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Additional na Address(es) at	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wi): th a new application, the e	xecution date of the a	application is:
Patent Application No.(s): 09/865,805 Filed May 24, 2001		B. Patent No	ɔ.(s):
 Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed to: 	spondence concerning		of application and patents involved: 6 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
Name:Ann C. LivingstonInternal Address:BAKER BOTTS L.Street Address:1600 San Jacinto98 San Jacinto Bl	Center		losed horized to be charged to deposit account
City: Austin State: Texas 2	Zip 78701-4039		unt Number: 02-0384
		(Attach Duplie	cate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th document.	\sim		l any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	annt	\square	2/13/01 Date
Ann C. Livingston Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Name of Ferson signing		Total number of page	es including cover sheet 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1 dia notion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not deta cover sheet information:	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required		lotants and Trademar	<s< td=""></s<>
03/07/2002 LINELLER 00000035 07000000	Commissioner of P Box As Washingto	ssignments	~
Dublic hurden reporting for this sample cov	er sheet is estimated to a lata needed, and completi	verage about 30 min ng and reviewing the Information System:	e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this p K2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the
Office of Management and Budger, raperwe			

PATENT REEL: 012637 FRAME: 0020

.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING INETPROFIT.COM INCORPORATED (* Texas Corporation) INTO INETPROFIT, INC. (* Delaware Corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The names and sates of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

NAME	STATE
NetProfit.com Incorporated	Texas
DetProfit, Inc.	Delaware

- SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252,
- THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is iNetProfit, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURIH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of INetProfit, Inc., & Deleware corporation.

- FIPTH: The executed Agreement of Margar is on file at the principal place of business of iNetProfit, Inc. at 305 Camp Craft Road, Suite 120, Austin, Texas 78746. A copy of the Agreement of Margar will be furnished on request and without cost to any suckholder of the constituent corporations.
- STATH: The authorized capital stock of iNetProfit com Incorporated, a Texas corporation is 10,000,000 Series A Preferred (without par value) and 20,000,000 Common (without par value).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iNetProfit, Inc. has caused this octificate to be signed by Robert Foster, its President, on this 27⁴ day of July, 2001.

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/27/2001 010365150 - 3419810

PATENT REEL: 012637 FRAME: 0021



٥

INETPROFIT.COM INCORPORATED

By: RAMIT POSter, President

INETPROFIT, INC. By

Trasident DETL 34 h Þ.

Dated:

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INETPROFIT.COM INCORPORATED", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INETPROFIT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INETPROFIT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1270049

DATE: 07-30-01

PATENT REEL: 012637 FRAME: 0023

3418810 B100M

010365450

1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Serial No.: Date Filed: Examiner: Group Art No.: Title: John C. Seibel, et al. 09/865,805 May 24, 2001 Unknown 2171 TEXT INDEXING SYSTEM FOR WEB-BASED BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 230 Washington, D.C. 20231

				ormation being
deposi	ted with	n the	United	d States
Postal	Service	as Ex	press N	Aail No.
EL740	049964L	JS add	ressed	to: US.
Patent	and	Trade	mark	Office,
Assign	ment	Div	ision,	Box
Assign	ments, 0	C G- 4,	1213 .	Jefferson
				hington,
D.C.	20231,	on tl	ne date	shown
below.				
ų	dr	Ny	<u>Liu</u> eff	12
	Δ	my Ku	eff	vv
	031	141	02	
		Date		

Dear Sir:

COMMUNICATION

Enclosed for filing in the above-identified application are:

 \underline{X} Certificate of Merger from the Delaware Office of the Secretary of State certifying to the merger of INETPROFIT.COM INCORPORATED, a Texas corporation into INETPROFIT, INC., a Delaware corporation effective July 27, 2001;

<u>X</u> Assignment Recordation Cover sheet, conveying the above-referenced invention to INETPROFIT, INC., in compliance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.28 and 3.31 is included with the Assignment recordation fee of \$40.00 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h); and

X____ Return Receipt Postcard.

Attorney Docket 068082.0115

2

Applicants believe no other fees are due, however, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Attorneys for Applicants

2 am to Ann C. Livingston

Reg. No. 32,479

Baker Botts L.L.P. 1600 San Jacinto Center 98 San Jacinto Blvd. Austin, Texas 78701-4039 512.322.2634 512.322.2501 (fax)

Date: 2/13/02

AUS01:266656.1

PATENT REEL: 012637 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 02/14/2002